## 501785064 01/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Chih-Ching HSIEH | 12/27/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KABO TOOL COMPANY                          |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 367, Pei Yang Road, Feng Yuan District |  |
| City:           | Taichung City                              |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                     |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13349524 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)659-0930 Phone: 703 659 0862

Email: john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Guice Patents PLLC

Address Line 1: 9532 Liberia Avenue, # 805

Address Line 4: Manassas, VIRGINIA 20110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4615-0089          |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John R. Guice, Jr. |

Total Attachments: 1

source=4615-0089-Assignment-01-12-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027526 FRAME: 0420 OF \$40.00 13343524

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),

## HSIEH, CHIH-CHING

who se post office address(es) appear below, hercinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in HAND TOOL WITH ADJUSTABLE SWING ANGLE

| ☐ executed on even date he  | ne INVENTION) for which an application for Unite<br>rewith   | d States Letters Patent was  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| □ executed on:  |  |  |  |
| □ filed on:   | Serial No.:  |  |  |
| □ established by PCT Inter  | national Patent Application No.:   |  |  |
| WHEREAS,  | KABO TOOL COMPANY  |  |  |
| whose post office address is  |  |  |  |
|   | No. 367, Pei Yang Road, Feng Yuan Di   |  |  |
| hereinafter referred to as AS   | SIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, t   | itle and interest in and to the same in the United Sta   | ates and throughout the world;   |
| including any and all United title and interest in and to the claim priority pursuant to rig treaties; and the entire right, inventor certificates which in ALSO, ASSIGNO of said application or any off additional documents that magrees, without further consi information concerning the I ASSIGNEE that lawfully mawithin the terms of this instrulegal representatives.  ASSIGNOR herel above to ASSIGNEE, as the of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives would have been held by ASSIGNEE's legal representatives. | ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a States Letters Patent granted on any division, conte said INVENTION throughout the world, including this accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Ptitle and interest in and to any and all patents, patenay be granted throughout the world in respect of some patena papication(s) or inventor certificate(s) in any be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is deration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify a NVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possess y be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instruction of the action of the entire right, title and interest in a contact with the action of the term SIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been maintairies GUICE PATENTS PLLC to insert or contacts. | egally may be required in connection with the filing in the United States and in foreign countries for said and to said INVENTION, all without further consisted communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's region or control, and to provide further assurances and ceution, maintenance and defense of any patent application, and to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors the said to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behalf or which such Letters Patent may be granted as for which such Letters Patent may be granted as for | the United States of America, oplication; and the entire right, ates in respect thereof and to einternational conventions and on, revalidation patents and prosecution and maintenance INVENTION, including deration. ASSIGNOR also quest documents and diestimony on behalf of lication or patent encompassed s, administrators and other ates Letters Patent referred to pof; and for the use and behoof ally and entirely as the same |
| Assignor Name HSIEH   | I, CHIH-CHING  | Address  |  |
| Where Signed  | ung, Taiwan  | No. 367, Pei Yang Road, Feng Yuan D<br>Taiwan, R.O.C.  | ristrict, Taichung City,   |
| Date Dec. 2   | 7, >011  | Signature / Asieh Chih-c   | liif   |
|   |  |  | //   |
| (Notarization preferred but   | not required)  |  | ss.  |
| Before me personally appea  |  |  | ss.  |

My Commission Expires: \_

PATENT REEL: 027526 FRAME: 0421

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 01/12/2012**